\ ~ L1\ N4
D/ | \

SONOMA
RACEWAY

WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 02, 2023

SONOMA
"DRAGS&DRIFT -

w®kkxk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS *¥***
—Compulink=StarFrak—
i JACKPOT .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 7465 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir 17 017 10.575 125.58
B s #45 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa 1975 Chevy 6 -.008 10.070 130.66
#1 Qualifier ...... # K750Bob Norrbom JR Sonoma 2012 Camaro 0.001 138.31
izt GEAR JAMMER .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # 11  Scott Frazier Novato 2017 Abarth ~7 0 136 15.925 87.79
|27, U —— #18 Mark Chancey Vacaville 1964 Fury 0 204 14.707 80.77
#1 Qualifier ...... #
#: ELECTRIC VEHICLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 62 Tedi Mansoot San Jose 2023 Benz 0 .087 12.758 105.63
RU e # 125 Steve Muller Kenwood (0} .088 10.854 126.05
#1 Qualifier ...... #
it MOTORCYCLE .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 760 Doug Love Novato 001 Triumph 2 .039 13.051 100.65
[ =710 R # 120 Sean Baldo American Canyon 6 -.369 10.680 134.44
#1 Qualifier ...... #53 Jesse Dolan Napa 2006 HOnda 0.001 110.11
#: COMP ROD .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH s
Champion ...... # 7084 Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro O .007 10.055 135.81
BMU e #6 Joe Piazza Novato 1950 chevy 0 107 12.479 107.05
#1 Qualifier ...... #
i@ SPORT STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 311 Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford 0 .060 13.456 101.97
= /L ———— # 4P98 Steve Del Buono JR Vallejo CA 2014 Mazda 0 -.080 15.557 88.99
#1 Qualifier ...... #
@i STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 30 David Owens Santa Rosa 1966 Coronet O 052 11.652 115.43
RU e #42 Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro 0 134 11.582 116.32
#1 Qualifier ...... #
:: HIGH SCHOOL .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # 290 Vincent Hyes Fairfiled BMW 0 .239 15.040 91.30
BU e # 280 James Brousseav Vacaville 2020 MR2 0 324 15.120 90.48

#1 Qualifier ...... #



AUGUST 2 2023

J ACKPOT Elzmmatzon Results

2/AUG/2023
== CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

:ROUND 1 iissiaseeist

45 P 6 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa 1975 Chevy 029 10.10 10.124 125.45
705Q JpP 14 Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang GT FORD 5.0 .051 12.55 12.581 111.41
773H JP 3 Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 23 Tesla Model Y 068 12.66 12.709 103.53
w748 JP 11 Dave Mullet Vacaville CA 94 Camaro CHEV 350 053 13.45 13.308 100.85
7465 JP 17 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir SUNS 565 014 10.59 10.656 120.69
730X JP 9  Ray Lucas Concord CA 89 Mustang FORD 302 089 10.65 10.643 123.84
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang FORD .012 12.98 12.990 102.23
N745 JP 10 Dan Brown Napa CA 70 Camaro CHEV 350 .008 11.40 11.432 111.02
G704 P 15  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 22 Model Y 061 11.97 12.647 113.01
731D JP 7 Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 18 Model 3 Tesla foul -.002 11.02 10.939 123.81
E724 ]P 8  Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA 69 Nova Chev 383 .089 11.56 11.524 112.06
7150 JpP 16 Buzz Zanassi El Sobrante CA 73 Pinto FORD 440 .185 10.15 9.976 122.47
R781 JP 5  Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova CHEV 427 .106 10.11 10.074 130.51
773C Jp 13 Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla foul -.045 11.60 11.575 114.63
F733 P 4  Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro 027 10.48 10.514 124.87
B705 JP 12 Bill Taggart El Sobrante CA 01 Taurus foul BROKE
K750 JP 1 Bob Norrbom JR Sonoma 2012 Camaro .109 9.88 9.898 136.36

Single

1975 Chevy .056

45 JP 6

Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa 10.07 10.049 130.24
K750 JpP 1 Bob Norrbom JR Sonoma 2012 Camaro foul -.181 9.87 13.132 78.84
F733 JP 4 Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro .030 10.50 10.560 124.84
E724 ]P 8 ZacEling Rohnert Park CA 69 Nova Chev 383 025 11.54 11.639 98.97
G704 P 15  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 22 Model Y 038 11.97 11975 111.73
773H JP 3 Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 23 Tesla Model Y 023 12.66 12.709 110.85
7465 )P 17 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir SUNS 565 017 10.61 10.604 120.90
R781 JP 5  Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova CHEV 427 046 10.07 10.064 130.80
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang FORD 027 12.97 12.999 102.88

1975 Chevy

45 JP 6 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa .018 10.04 10.053 130.18
F733 P 4 Tom Johnson Santa Rosa CA 70 Camaro .003 10,55 10.448 120.09
7465 P 17 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir SUNS 565 023 10.57 11.066 101.94
B105 JP 2 Steve Ball Napa CA 01 Mustang FORD 022 1298 13.775 96.70




22 Model Y 041 11.95 11.959 113.15

G704 P 15 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA
Single
I ROUND 4 Eeasaiesinnat
45 )P 6 ]orge Valencia Santa Rosa 1975 Chevy
Single
7465 )P 17 John Murphy Yountville CA 55 BelAir SUNS 565 .011 10.55 10.578 119.04
G704 Jp 15 Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 22 Model Y 091 11.96 11.948 113.43
s FINALS
7465 JP 17 ]ohn Murphy Yountvnlle CA 55 BelAlr SUNS 565 .017 10.56 10.575 125.58

1975 Chevy foul -.008 10.04 10.070 130.66

45 JP 6 Jorge Valencia Santa Rosa



AUGUST 2 2023
GEARJ AMMER Elimination Results

2/AUG/2023
CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER MOTOR REACTION D/  ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

16 @]
105 @]
11 @]
87 Q)
137 @]
83 (@)
84 Q)
72 @]
41 @)
74 Q]

0
0

Patrick Lannoo
Chris Webb

Scott Frazier
Albie Schemel

Jamit Seanore
Shun Takahashi

Gregory Atamaniuk
Claudius Lal

Ralph Gomez
John Lemos

Benicia
San Jose

Novato
Sausalito

San Francisco
Corte Madera

Novato
Fremont

Calpella
Novato

2016 Challenger .118
2012 Mustang .684
2017 Abarth ~7 .152
2016 Subaru foul -.274
2013 Genesis Coupe 037
1995 Del Sol .188
1967 Camaro .004
2015 Camaro 076
1965 Ford .445
2016 Shelby foul -.032

ROUND 1 I s
GJ o Patrick Lannoo 2016 Challenger .085 11.80 11.784 120.74
G) o Carlos Hillson 1999 Miata 066 12.45 12.421 100.17
11 G) 0 Scott Frazier Novato 2017 Abarth ~7 .059 15.60 15.686 86.33
746 @) o  Bill Burns Sonoma 1982 Mustang 214 12.89 13.320 106.55
105 @) o  Chris Webb San Jose 2012 Mustang 528 14.19 14.240 98.27
102 @J 0 <ole Mpva Petaluma 1929 Model A 576 14.00 15.829 90.93
84 (@) 0o Gregory Atamaniuk Novato 1967 Camaro 097 11.71 11.862 100.12
13 @) o Rachel Thurow Santa Rosa 1992 Honda .207 15.03 15.117 90.30
87 @) o Albie Schemel Sausalito 2016 Subaru 055 13.13 13.484 93.99
112 @) o Geravdo Garcia Napa 1996 Honda 541 14.50 14.699 96.00
83 @) 0  Shun Takahashi Corte Madera 1995 Del Sol .165 15.93 16.193 86.43
98 @] o Jose Hortado Napa 2005 Honda 696 1490 15.082 93.16
137 Q) 0 Jamit Seanore San Francisco 2013 Genesis Coupe .208 14.70 14.747 88.68
85 @) 0 Jasohn Chatum Discovery Bay 2016 Challenger .254 13.40 14.352 104.82
72 @) o Claudius Lal Fremont 2015 Camaro 279  12.65 13.214 108.00
131 @) o Gregory Angns San Jose 186 14.29 14962 88.54
74 () o John Lemos Novato 2016 Shelby .128 12,50 12.721 97.77
1730 @J o Steven Jaslovsky San Jose 2014 Mustang .086 12.05 16.008 96.89
18 @) o Mark Chancey Vacaville 1964 Fury .155 14.54 14.619 94.78
133 Q) o Derek Dillenberg Petaluma 2001 Vette 307 14.20 13.888 102.17
41 @) o Ralph Gomez Calpella 1965 Ford 022 12.75 12.825 101.63

Single




18 (] o Mark Chancey Vacaville 1964 Fury 087 14.60 14.745 94.08

Single
16 @) o Patrick Lannoo Benicia 2016 Challenger 026 11.69 11.559 117.28
84 (] 0o Gregory Atamaniuk Novato 1967 Camaro 072 11.71 11.517 121.95
18 @) o Mark Chancey Vacaville 1964 Fury 157 14.70 14.781 94.78
137 @) 0 Jamit Seanore San Francisco 2013 Genesis Coupe 259 14.35 13.965 100.67
11 @q] o  Scott Frazier Novato 2017 Abarth ~7 019 15.60 16.086 85.63
41 Q) o Ralph Gomez Calpella 1965 Ford 033 12.75 13.519 100.79

HEEEE ROUND 4 i L

18 @) o Mark Chancey Vacaville 1964 Fury 043 14.74 14.781 86.67
16 @) o Patrick Lannoo Benicia 2016 Challenger 072 11.80 11.797 111.49
11 G) o  Scott Frazier Novato 2017 Abarth ~7 .249 15.60 15.883 87.38

Single

11 G] 0  Scott Frazier Novato 2017 Abarth ~7 136 15.60 15.925
18 (] o  Mark Chancey Vacaville 1964 Fury 204 14.74 14.707 80.77



AUGUST 2 2023

ELECTRIC VEHICLE Elimination Results 2/AUG/2023
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E.-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
siiniiies ROUND 1 iiisssissssssssssmosamoaanmasinmaaaiioaaiiaaaniaainnaaiint e
125 EV o Steve Muller Kenwood 213 10.86 10.882 125.59
59 EV o David Pierotti Novato 2023 EV .281 12.80 12.789 106.99
62 EV 0o Tedi Mansoot San Jose 2023 Benz 380 12.70 12.724 105.59
48 EV o Marty Fermer Manteca 2019 Tesla 657 11.75 11.770 113.45
il FINALS : : :
62 EV 0 Tedi Mansoot San Jose 2023 Benz 087 12.70 12.758 105.63

125 EV 0 Steve Muller Kenwood .088 10.86 10.854 126.05




AUGUST 2 2023
MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results

2/AUG/2023
e T e S e R e RS e TR e et Compiulink StarTrok

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

76
113

120
106

41
135

29
53

745
74

39
134

735
7894

138
114

760
68

760
735

76
138

39
745

41

MC
MC

MC
MC

MC
MC

MC
MC

MC
MC

MC
MC

MC
MC

MC
MC

MC
MC

ROUND 1::

3
13

MC 6
MC 1
MC 2
MC 7
MC 3
MC 18
MC 9
MC 4
MC 5
Single

Tom Myers
Travis Kappes

Sean Baldo
John Larwon

Eric Oliver
Wil McNell

Bill Myers
Jesse Dolan

Brad Hawkes
Lukas Velasquer

Merlin Valencia
Alfredo Escandin

Joe Sisk
Steve Galileo

Ethan Indrego
Zachary Stockton

Doug Love
Will Osibin

Sean Baldo
Bill Myers

Doug Love
Joe Sisk

Tom Myers
Ethan Indrego

Merlin Valencia
Brad Hawkes

Eric Oliver

Petaluma
American Canyon
Danville

Santa Rosa
Novato

Petaluma
Napa

Fremont
Newark

San Jose
Novato

Hayward
SF

Healdsburg
Napa

American Canyon
Petaluma

Novato
Hayward

Petaluma
Healdsburg

San Jose
Fremont

Santa Rosa

1986 Yamaha
2021 Ducati
2002 Triumph
Aprillia

1998 Honda
2006 HOnda

2005 Suzuki
2006 Yamaha

2018 Acta
2014 HD

2008 Suzuki
1999 BMW
1975 Honda

001 Triumph
2018 Kawasaki

1998 Honda

001 Triumph
2008 Suzuki

1986 Yamaha
1999 BMW

2018 Acta
2005 Suzuki

Aprillia

foul

435
517

132
276

.159
.352

.028

.510
.140

13.90
13.83

9.35

12.50
19.50

13.15

14.00
10.00

13.239
11.831

10.416
11.723

11.478
14.083

13.039
12.812

9.742
10.806

14.073
14.007

79.14
88.54

9.376 147.20
BROKE

14.021
22.352

95.07
52.18

13.230 98.36
BROKE

10.406
13.215

133.26
104.41

13.206 98.66
15.937 62.72

13.033 100.18
BROKE

14.144
10.282

79.10
129.07

11.089 120.67

760
39

41
76

MC
MC

MC
MC

2
9

5
3

Doug Love
Merlin Valencia

Eric Oliver
Tom Myers

Novato
San Jose

Santa Rosa
Petaluma

2018 Acta

Aprillia
1986 Yamaha

13.224
14.194

11.200
13.076

121.22
96.85




120 MC 6 Sean Baldo American Canyon 177  10.30 10.139 141.76

Single
120 MC 6 Sean Baldo American Canyon .114 10.30 10.590 135.89
41 MC 5  Eric Oliver Santa Rosa Aprillia 105 11.08 11.073 117.61
760 MC 2 Doug Love Novato 001 Triumph -014 13.18 13.064 101.04
Single
S o ) R T
760 MC 2 Doug Love Novato 001 Triumph .039 13.02 13.051 100.65

120 MC 6 Sean Baldo American Canyon foul -.369 10.30 10.680 134.44



AUGUST 2 2023
P COMP ROD Elimination Results 2/AUG/2023

AR O e e e e e e o A mIIiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

secsaiitic: ROUIND F it Bttittnttetstssannintisiassntaciss hh e e T P e e

6 CR 0o Joe Piazza Novato 1950 chevy 096 12.31 12.346 106.33
15 CR o Felige Abad El Sobranta 2023 BMW foul -.415 10.90 11.084 125.00
507 CR o Mark Congi Concord 2014 AMG .254 11.30 11.300 125.32
94 CR o  Chris Berry Marina del Rey 2017 Nissan 624 10.40 11.040 132.48
24 CR o Dave Bowen Livermore 2019 Vette .043 10.30 10.356 135.37
M727 CR o Willie Woo Moraga 1984 Vette 066 10.65 10.726 116.00
7084 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro .292 10.05 10.054 139.46
64 CR o Edward Vazquez Hercules 2023 M3 1.659 11.50 12.542 117.64
773B CR o  Chris Burton Fairfax 2007 Mustang 026 13.56 13.766 80.89
705Q CR 0 336 12,55 12.590 110.37
W748 P o Dave Mullet Vacaville CA 94 Camaro CHEV 350 094 13.35 13.415 100.36
90 CR o Robert Spencer Vacavilla 2019 Challnger 237 10.95 11.015 127.41
H714 CR 0 Neil Holcombe Concord 1967 Dart 038 11.77 11.759 113.54
E724 CR o Tom Markovich Napa 2009 Vette foul -.038 12.00 15.166 75.67
731D JP o Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 029 10.98 11.007 118.78
R722 CR o Rich Rossi Pleasant Hill 1970 Chevy 103 9.70 9924 133.65
773C JP o  Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 114 11.59 11.577 114.55
7894 CR o Steve Galileo SF foul -.050 10.08 10.029 136.25
9 CR o George Le Fremont 1993 Mustang 113 10.00 11.281 122.67
9?6 CR o Saul Rico Salinas .383 BROKE
67 CR o Drew Keeler San Rafael 2013 Camaro 220 11.15 11.194 127.37
Single
s ROUND 2 it s e s s T T T
6 CR 0 Joe Piazza Novato 1950 chevy 080 12.32 12.363 106.71
507 CR o Mark Congi Concord 2014 AMG 063 11.30 11.245 123.54
773B CR o  Chris Burton Fairfax 2007 Mustang .015 13.57 13.536 101.78
24 CR o Dave Bowen Livermore 2019 Vette 012 10.30 10.215 135.67
7084 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro 050 10.03 10.002 139.86
H714 CR o Neil Holcombe Concord 1967 Dart foul -007 11.76 11.730 114.20
W748 JP o Dave Mullet Vacaville CA 94 Camaro CHEV 350 153  13.42 13.321 100.83
67 CR o Drew Keeler San Rafael 2013 Camaro foul -.406 11.15 10.989 128.35
773C JP o Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 079 11.59 11.616 110.34

9 CR o George Le Fremont 1993 Mustang .006 10.35 10.481 137.22




731D JP o Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 001 10.97 10.993 123.50

Single
6 CR o Joe Piazza Novato 1950 chevy .006
773B CR o  Chris Burton Fairfax 2007 Mustang 061
7084 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro 059 10.00 10.027 139.69
773C JP o Craig Merrilees Windsor CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 097 11.60 11.593 113.08
731D JP o Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 052 10.97 11.001 115.20
W748 JP o Dave Mullet Vacaville CA 94 Camaro CHEV 350 119 13,30 13.314 101.16
e 10 | D I B
6 CR 0 Joe Piazza Novato 1950 chevy 098 12.34 12.257 107.39
Single
7084 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro .120 10.00 10.034 139.82
731D )P o Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 18 Model 3 Tesla 026 10.96 10.926 126.72
i R | N A R

7084 CR o Mark Karlsson Napa 2002 Camaro .007 10.00 10.055 135.81
é CR o Joe Piazza Novato 1950 chevy 107 12.24 12.479 107.05



AUGUST 2 2023

SPORT STREET Elimination Results 2/AUG/2023
NN NN SE Compulink StarTrak
# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
it ROUIN D 1 s e e ey
311 SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford 022 13.57 13.528 100.91
107 SPS o Ben Mack Fairfield 2019 Camary foul -.053 15.90 15.961 88.68
109 SPS 0o Randy Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW 153 14.85 14.990 93.95
89 SPS o Mieshael Henry El Sobrante 2014 Avalon 487 14.90 14.857 95.42
71  SPS o Doug Dalig El Mira 2000 Honda 141 18.90 18.985 67.38
92  SPS o Mike Young Petaluma 2016 VW .000 12.80 13.092 104.32
4pP98 SPS o Steve Del Buono JR Vallejo CA 2014 Mazda 046 15.58 15.645 87.74
99  SPS o Kerry Baldwin St Helena 2023 Kia 162 15.62 15.545 87.78
88 SPS o Imer Mojicc Glen Ellen 2008 BMW 867 13.12 13.010 102.32
115 SPS o John OBrien Rohnert Park 1993 Plymouth 920 18.00 17.787 74.42
129 SPS o  Eric Johnson Santa Rosa 2006 Lancer .343 18.30 18.339 73.32
136 SPS o Austin Gilmore Oakley 2013 Hyundai foul -1.499 15.37 16.101 87.95
51 SPS o  Emily Seager Petaluma 2014 Dart 10 16.66 16.707 81.78
Single

311 SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford 030 1350 13.547 100.57
109 SPS o Randy Cholmondeley Napa 1999 BMW foul -.178 14.85 16.943 61.91
71  SPS o Doug Dalig El Mira 2000 Honda 019 18.90 18.974 64.32
51 SPS o  Emily Seager Petaluma 2014 Dart .280 16.68 16.696 81.67
4P98 SPS o Steve Del Buono JR Vallejo CA 2014 Mazda .183 15.61 15.487 88.46
Single
I ROUND 3 aiiiissiimsiioiiooiiioniioiiosinisaiiiioasiinaiiinnais: S =
311 SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford 016 13.54 13.544 101.26
Single
4P98 SPS o Steve Del Buono JR Vallejo CA 2014 Mazda .073 15.61 15.555 88.71
71  SPS o Doug Dalig El Mira 2000 Honda foul -.247 18.90 19.024 60.69
i FINALS H
311 SPS o Douglas McCay Rodeo 2021 Ford 060 13.54 13.456 101.97

4P98 SPS o Steve Del Buono JR Vallejo CA 2014 Mazda foul -.080 15.54 15.557 88.99




AUGUST 2 2023
STREET Elimination Results

2/AUG/2023

....................... NI I s B B S S S R CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

ST

ST
30 ST 0

73 ST
68X ST 0
31 ST 0
111 ST 0
420 ST 0
121 ST 0
122 SPS 0
104 ST 0
130 ST 0
128 ST 0
140 SPS 0
66 ST 0
97 ST 0
100 ST 0
82 ST 0
8 ST 0
127 ST 0
666 ST 0
81 ST 0
20 ST 0
56 ST 0

43 ST
63 ST 0
58 ST 0
144 ST 0
42 ST 0
41 ST 0
145 ST 0

Single

Olivia
Walt Trethewey

David Owens
Kevin Miller

Allan Alibudbid
Shawn Owens

Ron Drummon
Steven Heyberger

Zac Contreaz
Marc Blackna

Charles Roberts
Cody McGraw

Lonis Hankton
Gene Hedrick

Ron Beverly
Trevin Cholmopdejex

Todd Farnll
Jeff Goldman

Tony trecroci
Byran Deleon

Terry Jones
Todd Chiamparino

Bruce Metcalf
Mario Distetan

Spencer Marcil
Heather Wendt

Matt Guddee
John Cunnizzaro

Michael Gervais

Don Henslee

Santa Rosa
Napa

Santa Rosa
Santa Rosa

Oakley
Santa Rosa

Manteca
Fairfield

SF
Oakland
Santa Rosa

Castro Valley
Santa Rosa

Concord
Napa

American Canyon
San Ramon

Pacifica
San Rafael

San Bruno
CAmpbell

Pleasanton
San Bruno

Rohnert Park
American Canyon

Lincoln
West Sacramento

Guerneville

Brentwood

2019 Challenger .099
2008 Mustang .088
1966 Coronet .104
1973 Charger .135
2020 Audi .370
Sron foul -.001
.080

2020 Challenger 453
1965 Cutlass .459
2007 Lexus .335
1966 Mustang .200

foul

1990 Vette .178
2019 Mustang foul -.004
2019 Dodge 418
1985 Ford 068
498

2019 dodge foul -.006
1963 NOva .166
foul -.163

2016 Charger .758
2023 BMW .400
2012 Challenger 311
2004 Chevy .260
1973 Dodge Sport 094
1985 Chevy foul -.061
1968 Chevelle 157
.345

1967 Camaro .041
.081

2015 Chevy .284

15.50
12.90

12.15
20.15

12.40
12.90

12.10
12.50

12.48
11.50

14.40
16.00

12.72
13.75

12.69
16.20

11.60
14.95

16.30

13.340

104.03

BROKE

14.588
12.766

12.244
19.914

23.710
13.378

11.988
12.507

13.720
11.299

14.693
15.925

12.617
14.562

13.016
16.786

11.633
14.984

16.207

92.52
111.25

112.57
65.34

56.21
110.36

109.32
112.94

106.03
123.05

96.98
84.13

108.25
97.88

104.13
86.08

104.57
93.50

85.82




30 ST o David Owens Santa Rosa 1966 Coronet .143 11,50 11.640 115.39
79 ST o Olivia Santa Rosa 2019 Challenger foul -.061 13.45 13.862 85.11
104 ST o  Charles Roberts Oakland 1966 Mustang 064 12.35 12.504 99.30
68X ST o Allan Alibudbid Oakley 2020 Audi 278 1194 12.088 112.20
111 ST o Ron Drummon Manteca 073  12.22 12.327 109.87
128 ST o Lonis Hankton Castro Valley 1990 Vette 130 1460 14.537 94.14
666 ST 0 Terry Jones San Bruno 2016 Charger .151 12.48 12.523 108.47
121 ST o Zac Contreaz SF 1965 Cutlass 316 12,25 12.203 107.39
100 ST o Todd Farnll American Canyon 653 12,40 12.409 112.89
66 ST o  Ron Beverly Concord 2019 Dodge 514 12,15 12.358 112.03
145 ST o Don Henslee Brentwood 2015 Chevy .068 16.24 16.516 71.44
20 ST 0o Bruce Metcalf Pleasanton 2012 Challenger 442 14.40 14.504 98.79
42 ST 0 Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro 124 11.60 11.851 104.69
58 ST o Matt Guddee Lincoln 1968 Chevelle 363 12.69 12.722 104.94
43 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park 1973 Dodge Sport .038 12.62 12.643 108.37
8 ST o Tony trecroci Pacifica 1963 NOva foul -.027 11.94 12.017 109.08
Hii ROUND 36
30 ST o David Owens Santa Rosa 1966 Coronet .071 11.50 11.671 115.58
666 ST o  Terry Jones San Bruno 2016 Charger 270 12.48 12.434 109.03
145 ST o Don Henslee Brentwood 2015 Chevy 059 16.24 16.337 86.36
104 ST o  Charles Roberts Oakland 1966 Mustang 096 12.35 12.437 100.64
100 ST o Todd Farnll American Canyon 025 12.40 12.460 114.06
111 ST o  Ron Drummon Manteca 030 12.28 12.340 110.03
42 ST o Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro 107  11.60 11.621 108.45
43 ST o  Spencer Marcil Rohnert Park 1973 Dodge Sport 061 12.62 12.687 108.09
I ROUND 4 3 s e
30 ST o David Owens Santa Rosa 1966 Coronet .072 11.50 11.647 115.89
145 ST o Don Henslee Brentwood 2015 Chevy .052 16.30 16.284 75.88
42 ST o Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro 044 11.60 11.940 101.50
100 ST o Todd Farnll American Canyon 006 12.40 13.109 88.32
HnnnER FINALS G s H
30 ST o David Owens Santa Rosa 1966 Coronet .052 11.60 11.652 115.43
42 ST 0 Michael Gervais Guerneville 1967 Camaro 134  11.60 11.582 116.32



AUGUST 2 2023

HIGH SCHOOL Elimination Results 2/AUG/2023
I o NS CompulLink StarTrak
# Clss Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

st ROUND 13 i
287 HS o Villiam Johnson American Canyon 1987 Mustang 671 20.25 20.331 64.51
282 HS o Tegan Wendt American Canyon 2006 VW 068 14.32 14.220 96.85
283 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma 1999 Durango foul -.034 16.59 16.498 80.95
286 HS o Tyler Ward Cloverdale 2012 Dodge foul -1.499 13.90 16.876 102.05
280 HS 0 James Brousseav Vacaville 2020 MR2 293 14.98 14.906 81.68
285 HS o Brock Larson Tmepleton 2020 Ford .577 15,58 15.253 90.00
284 HS o  Cody Fridolfs Napa 2015 Infiniti 078 13.95 14.398 94.02
281 HS o Ryan Landaverde American Canyon 2012 VW .186 15.30 15,9219 90.77
290 HS o Vincent Hyes Fairfiled BMW 019 14.60 14.876 93.61
288 HS 0 Scared Alvarlo Novato 2003 Mustang foul -.051 14.50 13.091 109.24

280 HS o James Brousseav Vacaville 2020 MRZ 325 14.90 15 007 72.93

287 HS o Villiam Johnson American Canyon 1987 Mustang .681 20.27 20.342 64.21

283 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma 1999 Durango .108 16.45 16.551 80.51

284 HS o Cody Fridolfs Napa 2015 Infiniti foul -.045 13.93 14.123 86.00

290 HS o Vincent Hyes Fairfiled BMW 323  14.75 14.837 93.56
Single

290 HS 0 Vmcent Hyes Fairfiled BMW .088 14.80 14.805 94.39
283 HS o Dustin Love Petaluma 1999 Durango 082 16.45 16.426 81.16
280 HS 0 James Brousseav Vacaville 2020 MR2 .301 14.85 14.975 90.70
Single
R o R R
290 HS o Vincent Hyes Fairfiled BMW 239 14.80 15.040 91.30

280 HS 0 James Brousseav Vacaville 2020 MR2 324 14.75 15.120 90.48
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....... ssssusssnansn ii: CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION  D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

i ROUND 1 i s
1 TC o Officer Michael Pena Fairfield 028 16.40 16.443 84.20
287 TC o  William Johnson American Canyon HS .592  20.10 20.355 64.54
286 TC o Tyler Ward Newman HS 316  13.90 14.881 98.63
2 TC o PDJ] Mack Fairfield foul -.068 15.75 16.690 81.22
3 TC o PDI]Jaleel Santa Rosa PD 140 16.40 16.476 84.08
282 TC 0 Tegan AMerican Canyon HS 210 14.52 14.365 90.55
4 TC o Laura Houser Novato PD .167 16,55 16.818 81.29

285 TC o Brock Larson Templeton HS .341 15.78 15.891 85.35




